Year ended
31 December 2013

US$m

Revenue – 21.8

Expenses – (7.1)

Operating profit from discontinued operations – 14.7

Taxation – (1.9)

Profit on disposal of subsidiary – 25.3

Profit after tax from discontinued operations – 38.1

An analysis of the cash flows from discontinued operations is presented below:

Year ended
31 December 2014

US$m

Year ended
31 December 2013

US$m

Cash flow from operating activities 4.2

Cash flow from investing activities – –

Cash flow from financing activities – –

– 4.2

An analysis of the net proceeds on disposal of the entities is presented below:

Year ended
31 December 2014

US$m

Year ended
31 December 2013

US$m

Consideration received – 21.0

Cash in subsidiary at date of disposal – (3.5)

Net proceeds on disposal of subsidiary – 17.5

5.15 Correction of prior period error
As discussed in note 1, the financial performance and position of the Group has been restated for the year ended 31 December 2013.
There has been no change to reported net assets or profit after tax.

Adjustments to the consolidated income statement

Year ended
31 December 2013
as previously stated

US$m
Effect of adjustment

US$m

31 December 2013
 as restated

US$m

Cost of sales (1,001.4) (178.0) (1,179.4)

Profit before tax from continuing operations 318.1 (178.0) 140.1

Income tax credit 156.7 178.0 334.7

Profit for the year 512.9 – 512.9

Adjustments to the consolidated cash flow statement

Year ended
31 December 2013
as previously stated

US$m
Effect of adjustment

US$m

31 December 2013
 as restated

US$m

Operating profit for the year from continuing operations 491.0 (178.0) 313.0

Purchases of property, plant and equipment (466.0) (2.0) (468.0)

Acquisition of additional licence rights and tax benefits (300.0) 180.0 (120.0)

The 2013 income tax credit, as restated, now includes a gain of US$178.0 million on the deferred tax asset of US$298.0 million arising
from Ebok capital allowances acquired in a prior year transaction with a field Partner, which was previously assumed to have been
paid for in full.

This reflects a change in judgement as to how the consideration of US$300.0 million paid in the transaction should be split between
tax and oil entitlement benefits acquired, with the corresponding effect being cost of sales.

Further detail is provided in note 1.6.

Afren plc Annual Report and Accounts 2014 145